SIL-A-BLEND® OMC 150
	 	 HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE150C/1000V
Ratings / Approvals
150°C – 1000 Volts - UL Style 3644 / CSA AWM I A/B FT2
Construction
Conductors
24 AWG – 4/0 AWG
Stranded tinned copper or nickel-plated copper

specifications
SIL-A-BLEND® OMC 150
	 	 HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
Standard conductor:  Tinned Copper or Nickel-Plated Copper
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Sil-A-Blend OMC
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL
NJA20T007 20 7 0.109 2.77 8.22 12.23 3644
NJA18T016 18 7 0.119 3.02 10.77 16.03 3644
NJA16T026 16 7 0.130 3.30 14.43 21.48 3644
NJA14T041 14 7 0.144 3.66 20.14 29.97 3644
NJA12T065 12 19 0.161 4.09 28.72 42.74 3644
NJA10T105 10 19 0.215 5.46 47.49 70.68 3644
NJA08T133 8 54 0.276 7.01 77.88 115.90 3644
NJA06T133 6 84 0.346 8.79 117.68 175.14 3644
NJA04T133 4 133 0.396 10.06 175.10 260.59 3644
NJA02T259 2 259 0.473 12.01 261.45 389.10 3644
NJA01T259 1 259 0.554 14.07 339.89 505.84 3644
NJAX1T259 1/0 259 0.600 15.24 416.08 619.23 3644
NJAX2T259 2/0 259 0.653 16.59 512.28 762.39 3644
NJAX3T259 3/0 259 0.712 18.08 632.23 940.91 3644
NJAX4T259 4/0 259 0.777 19.74 779.93 1160.72 3644
CSA
AWM I A/B FT2
AWM I A/B FT2
AWM I A/B FT2